		- U8-13-2003		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	102522	860 .	V V	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please 1000	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies): NATIONAL-OILWELL, L.P.	AUG 1 : 2003	Name: NATION.	ess of receiving party(ies) AL-OILWELL, DHT, L.P.	
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registratio	Association Limited Partnership attached?	Internal Address: Street Address: 10000 RICHMOND AVE. City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77042 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,842,679 tached Yes No		
	Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
	Name: JOHN F. LUMAN III Internal Address: Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 711 Louisiana, Suite 1900		8. Deposit account number: 16-2435		
08/12/3	City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>Texa.</u>	Zip: 77002		by of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:8	525. Statement and signature. O.00 DP To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document. JOHN F. LUMAN III Name of Person Signing	elief, the foregoing inform		8/7/03 Date	
1	1	otal number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and docu	ment: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATIONAL-OILWELL, L.P., a limited partnership existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, hereinbelow called "Assignor," owns and has used in business certain trademarks which are registered as follows:

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

DATE REGISTERED

Jar Intensifier

1,842,679

July 5, 1994

and

WHEREAS, NATIONAL OILWELL DHT, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, and registration and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have sold, assigned transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, and registration, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

NATIONAL OILWELL DHT, L.P.

by its general partner

NOW Downhole Tools, Inc.

Date: August 5,2003

Name Steve Krablin

Title Vice-President and Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF HARRIS

RECORDED: 08/11/2003

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Steve Krablin, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me under oath that he executed the same as the act and deed of NOW Downhole Tools, Inc., general partner of NATIONAL OILWELL DHT, L.P. and as the Vice-President and Chief Financial Officer thereof, and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office, this day of August

Amy Lynn Hurd Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires JULY 10, 2005

The State of Texas

052773.0062 HOUSTON 284563 v1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002799 FRAME: 0484**